9/22/05

H&G - HALDIMAND COUNTY
Books in stack room

. NAME | DESC. - AUTHOR m

Cemetery Transcriptions

Caledonia Municipal Cemetery 1
Volume |

1977
Caledonia St. Patrick’'s RC Church Cemetery 1
Volume Il St. Paul’s Anglican Church

1977 Cemetery
Rainham Balmoral Cemetery 1
Volume llI Baptist Church Cemetery

1977 Bethel Cemetery

Bretzler Cemetery

Evangelical Cemetery

Lutheran Redeemer Cemetery
McCollom Cemetery-Canborough,
Mennonite Cemetery

Old Disciples Church Cemetery
Reformed Mennonite Cemetery
Sweet’s Corners Cemetery

Sweets Corners Christ Ch. Cemetery
Trinity Lutheran, Cemetery

Walpole Cheapside Baptist Cemetery 1
Volume 1V Christ Church Cemetery
1977 Circle Villa Cemetery

Hoover Plot-Selkirk Cemetery
Long’s Pioneer Cemetery
McGaw/Steel Family Cemetery
Steen Burying Grounds

Union Cemetery-Nanticoke

St. John’s Cemetery-York

Jubilee Cemetery - York
DeCew/DeCue Cemetery-Cayuga
Anger Cemetery - Dunnville
Surname Index-Dr. Reive Records

Oneida Township Gore Cemetery 1
Volume V Mount Healy Cemetery
1977 Cook Family Plot

Anderson Family Plot
All Saints Anglican Cem. (McCloy’s)

Seneca Township Zoar Cemetery 1
Volume VI Unity United Church Cemetery

1977 Wesleyan Methodist Cemetery

Sinclairville-United Church

Cemetery

St. Paul’s Anglican Church

Cemetery

Edwards Cemetery - Tyneside

United Church Cem.-East Seneca

Ebenezer Cemetery

1

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

9/22/05

Walpole Township
1984

Chalmers Presbyterian
Cheapside, St.John’s Anglican
Cheapside, Baptist
Cheapside, United

Cheapside, McGaw
Hagersville, Union

Hartford, Methodist Episcapal
Jarvis, St.Paul’'s Anglican
Jarvis, Knox Presbyterian
Jarvis, Wesley United

Jarvis, St.Anne’s Catholic
Nanticoke, Christ Church Anglican
Nanticoke, Union

Springvale, Greenwood

South Cayuga
1984

Evangelical Union

South Cayuga, Baptist
South Cayuga, Mennonite
Steen (Upper)

St.John’s Anglican

Rainham
1984

Balmoral

Bethel Brethren

Bretzler

Evangelical United Brethren
Gill Methodist

Fisherville, Redeemer Lutheran
Fisherville, Trinity Lutheran
Hoover

Rainham Centre, Baptist
Rainham Centre, Disciple
Reformed Mennonite

Selkirk, Union

Sweets Corners, Christian Church
Sweets Corners, Union

Kohler, United

Architecture Of Haldimand County

The Early History of Haldimand
County

By: Bonnie Armstrong, Maxine Lint
& Carolyn Oster

Edit: Rene Tunney

By: Russell Harper

Canboro Township
1850 - 1950
“Historical Sketch”

Cayuga - North Cayuga
Centennial History
1867-1967

History of Dunn Township
“Haldimand Co., Ontario”

By: Mabel Cowell

Gleanings, Memories & Sketches of
Moulton Township
1867-1967
Centennial Yearbook

By: Mrs. R.C. Paisley

2

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com

9/22/05

Our Town Hall
“A History of Caledonia”

Council Minutes of 1856,
Administration, Law and Order.
Sponsored by: Town of Haldimand
Museum Board

Caledonia’s Century Homes

A Century of Grace
1854 - 1954
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church,
Fisherville, Ontario

A Century and a Quarter of Grace
1854-1979
Trinity Lutheran Church
Fisherville, Ontario

The Township of Seneca History
Centennial Year, 1867 — 1967

Walpole Township
Centennial History

By: Rev. Kenneth Brueton

Cayuga Centennial
1859-1959

County of Haldimand
In The Days of Auld Lang Syne

By: Rev. Robert Bertram Nelles, MA

Haldimand County Marriages
1803 - 1856

By: Norfolk Historical Society

Deaths and Marriages
1847-1894
Haldimand County
Indexed

Donated By: J. Hoover of Simcoe
“Handwritten copies”

Cabinet Makers of Haldimand
County
An Introduction and Inventory

By: Rene Tunney

Haldimand County Records
Volume | & 11

Haldimand County
Genealogy & History

Haldimand County Museum & the
York Grand River Historical Society
Newsletters

Haldimand County Museum and the
York Grand River Historical Society,
Caledonia, Ontario

A History of Mount Healy

Mount Healy Branch, Women’s
Institute of Ontario

1969

2 copies: 1 photocopy, 1 original

History of Grand River Valley,
North Cayuga & Canboro Townships

Editor: Eva Murphy, 1967

The Women’s Institute in East
Haldimand

Mrs. R. C. Paisley et al. (Editing
Committee), 1962. 84p

St. John’s Anglican Church
Cemetery
York, Ontario

3

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27



http://www.pdffactory.com

9/22/05

Haldimand County
1861
Volume 1, II, 111
Personal Census

Haldimand County 1861 Agricultural
Census

Chalmer’s Presbyterian Church
(Jarvis)
B-M-D Records & Memberships

Jarvis United Church
Births & Baptisms 1887 — 1950
Marriage & Deaths from the Jarvis
Record Newspaper 1819 - 1960
and the Jeffries Funeral Home, Jarvis

Jarvis Anglican Church
B-M-D

Nanticoke Anglican Church
B-M-D

Rev. Bold C. Hill’s
Marriage & Death Records
(Anglican)

Jarvis Births

Haldimand Deaths
Jarvis, Walpole & Hagersville Cemetery

Deaths
Hagersville Cemetery
1808 -19

The Riverboat News

The Golden Horseshoe Antique
Society, 1976

Selkirk
1792 - 1985

Authors & Publishers: Selkirk
Public Library & North Erie Shore
Historical Society, 1985

2 copies

1849 Census
Canborough Township
A Genealogical Reference History

A Old Man’s Memories

Pub: Niagara Peninsula Branch,
OGS, 1986

Reprinted from the Dunnville
Chronicle, 1986(?)

W.I. Imlach, T.L.M. Tipton &
Rev. Father (Dean) Donovan

Folk Art of Haldimand County

By: Rene Tunny
Haldimand County Museum
Cayuga, 1985

SS #2 Walpole

By: Shirley Dosser
Bicentennial Reunion Committee
Selkirk Area, 1984

County Marriage Registers of
Ontario
1858 - 1869
Volume 21
Haldimand County

Pub: Generation Press, Agincourt
On Reading Room Shelf

4

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

29

30a

30b

30c

30d

30e

30f

309

30h

31

32

36

37



http://www.pdffactory.com

9/22/05

Index to the 1871 Census of Ontario
Haldimand - Norfolk

OGS, Toronto

1988

On Reading Room Shelf
See H&G Norfolk #69

Surrogate Court Index of Ontario
1859 - 1900

By: June Gibson

Pub: Generation Press, Agincourt
1988

On Reading Room Shelf

2 copies

Microfilm Lists
All Information Unknown

Nanticoke Through the Years

Nanticoke
Research Notes for the manuscripts for
Nanticoke Through the Years

By: Shirley Dosser
NHS, Simcoe, 1990

2 copies

By: Cheryl MacDonald

York, Grand River
It's Early History & Directory
1834 - 1860

By: William John Quinsey

Grand Heritage

Ed: Cheryl MacDonald

Haldimand Newspapers
B-M-D
1856 — 1927

Haldimand Cemeteries
Selkirk, Rainham, Steen, Walpole,
Miscellaneous

Canadian Industry in 1871

Caledonia Along the Grand River

By: Barbara Martindale

1828 Census
Haldimand County — Grand River
Rainham Township
1842 Census
Sherbrook Township

Haldimand County Marriages
“Copy of: Haldimand County Marriage
& Burial Register, 1851 — 1865”

Gazetteer & Directory of the
Counties of Haldimand & Brant

By: Irwin & Burnham Publishers
1867
Photocopied

The Riverboat News
“Special Edition”
“Pioneering in the Grand River
Watershed”

By: Golden Horseshoe Antique
Society
Pub: Caledonia, Ontario, July 1969

2 copies

5

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

39

40

41

43

44

45a

46

47

48

49

50

51



http://www.pdffactory.com

9/22/05

Newsletters: “Haldimand Past Times”
Indexed to 1999

By: Haldimand County Branch OGS
On reading room shelf

Dr. Marshall’s History of Haldimand
County

By: David Marshall
Pub: North Shore Publishing

Wesleyan Methodist Baptismal
Register
Haldimand County 1843-1896

Transcribed by the Haldimand Co.
Branch, Ontario Genealogical
Society

1861 Census “Walpole Township”

By the Haldimand Co. Branch,
Ontario Genealogical Society

Sights on Jarvis
No. 1 Bombing and Gunnery School
1940-1945

By: Robert Schweyer
Heronwood Enterprises
2003

6

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

57

58

59

60

61



http://www.pdffactory.com

