H&G - HALDIMAND COUNTY Books in stack room		
NAME	DESC AUTHOR	NO.#
Cemete Caledonia Volume I 1977	ery Transcriptions Municipal Cemetery	1
Caledonia Volume II 1977	St. Patrick's RC Church Cemetery St. Paul's Anglican Church Cemetery	1
Rainham Volume III 1977	Balmoral CemeteryBaptist Church CemeteryBethel CemeteryBretzler CemeteryEvangelical CemeteryLutheran Redeemer CemeteryMcCollom Cemetery-Canborough,Mennonite CemeteryOld Disciples Church CemeteryReformed Mennonite CemeterySweet's Corners CemeterySweets Corners Christ Ch. CemeteryTrinity Lutheran, Cemetery	1
Walpole Volume IV 1977	Cheapside Baptist Cemetery Christ Church Cemetery Circle Villa Cemetery Hoover Plot-Selkirk Cemetery Long's Pioneer Cemetery McGaw/Steel Family Cemetery Steen Burying Grounds Union Cemetery-Nanticoke St. John's Cemetery-York Jubilee Cemetery - York DeCew/DeCue Cemetery-Cayuga Anger Cemetery - Dunnville Surname Index-Dr. Reive Records	1
Oneida Township Volume V 1977	Gore Cemetery Mount Healy Cemetery Cook Family Plot Anderson Family Plot All Saints Anglican Cem. (McCloy's)	1
Seneca Township Volume VI 1977	Zoar Cemetery Unity United Church Cemetery Wesleyan Methodist Cemetery Sinclairville-United Church Cemetery St. Paul's Anglican Church Cemetery Edwards Cemetery - Tyneside United Church CemEast Seneca Ebenezer Cemetery	1

	nung	
Walpole Township	Chalmers Presbyterian	2
1984	Cheapside, St.John's Anglican	
	Cheapside, Baptist	
	Cheapside, United	
	Cheapside, McGaw	
	Hagersville, Union	
	Hartford, Methodist Episcapal	
	Jarvis, St.Paul's Anglican	
	Jarvis, Knox Presbyterian	
	Jarvis, Wesley United	
	Jarvis, St.Anne's Catholic	
	Nanticoke, Christ Church Anglican	
	Nanticoke, Union	
	Springvale, Greenwood	
South Cayuga	Evangelical Union	2
1984	South Cayuga, Baptist	~
	South Cayuga, Mennonite	
	Steen (Upper)	
	St.John's Anglican	
D-2-1-1		~
Rainham	Balmoral Bethel Brethren	2
1984		
	Bretzler	
	Evangelical United Brethren	
	Gill Methodist	
	Fisherville, Redeemer Lutheran	
	Fisherville, Trinity Lutheran	
	Hoover Boinham Contro, Bontist	
	Rainham Centre, Baptist Rainham Centre, Disciple	
	Reformed Mennonite	
	Selkirk, Union	
	Sweets Corners, Christian Church	
	Sweets Corners, Union	
	Kohler, United	
	Momer, Omteu	
		-
Architecture Of Haldimand County	By: Bonnie Armstrong, Maxine Lint	3
	& Carolyn Oster	
	Edit: Rene Tunney	4
The Early History of Haldimand	By: Russell Harper	4
Conty	-	E
Canboro Township 1850 – 1950		5
"Historical Sketch"		
}		ß
Cayuga - North Cayuga Centennial History		6
1867-1967		
History of Dunn Township	By: Mabel Cowell	7
"Haldimand Co., Ontario"		/
Gleanings, Memories & Sketches of	F By: Mrs. R.C. Paielov	ο
	by. with R.C. Faisley	8
Moulton Township 1867-1967		
Centennial Yearbook		

Our Town Hall "A History of Caledonia"	Council Minutes of 1856, Administration, Law and Order. Sponsored by: Town of Haldimand	9
	Museum Board	
Caledonia's Century Homes		10
<u> </u>		11
A Century of Grace	m	12
1854 – 1954		
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church,		
Fisherville, Ontario		
A Century and a Quarter of Grace		13
1854-1979		
Trinity Lutheran Church Fisherville, Ontario		
The Township of Seneca History		14
Centennial Year, 1867 – 1967		14
Walpole Township	By: Rev. Kenneth Brueton	15
Centennial History	by: nev. nemicui Bructon	10
Cayuga Centennial		16
1859-1959		
County of Haldimand	By: Rev. Robert Bertram Nelles, MA	17
In The Days of Auld Lang Syne		
Haldimand County Marriages	By: Norfolk Historical Society	18
1803 - 1856		
Deaths and Marriages	Donated By: J. Hoover of Simcoe	19
1847-1894	"Handwritten copies"	
Haldimand County Indexed		
Cabinet Makers of Haldimand	By: Rene Tunney	20
County	by: went runney	20
An Introduction and Inventory		
Haldimand County Records		21
Volume I & II		
Haldimand County		22
Genealogy & History		
Haldimand County Museum & the	0	23
York Grand River Historical Society		
Newsletters	Caledonia, Ontario Mount Hooly Bronch, Women's	0.4
A History of Mount Healy	Mount Healy Branch, Women's Institute of Ontario	24
	1969	
	2 copies: 1 photocopy, 1 original	
History of Grand River Valley,	Editor: Eva Murphy, 1967	25
North Cayuga & Canboro Townships		
The Women's Institute in East	Mrs. R. C. Paisley et al. (Editing	26
Haldimand	Committee), 1962. 84p	
St. John's Anglican Church		27
Cemetery		
York, Ontario		

Haldimand County		28
1861 Valaria I. H. H.		
Volume I, II, III		
Personal Census		
Haldimand County 1861 Agricultura Census		29
Chalmer's Presbyterian Church		20-
(Jarvis)		30a
B-M-D Records & Memberships		
Jarvis United Church		30b
Births & Baptisms 1887 – 1950		300
Marriage & Deaths from the Jarvis		
Record Newspaper 1819 – 1960		
and the Jeffries Funeral Home, Jarvis		
Jarvis Anglican Church		<b>30c</b>
B-M-D		000
Nanticoke Anglican Church		30d
B-M-D		
Rev. Bold C. Hill's		<b>30e</b>
Marriage & Death Records		
(Anglican)		
Jarvis Births		<b>30f</b>
Haldimand Deaths		30g
Jarvis, Walpole & Hagersville Cemeter	y	0
Deaths		<b>30h</b>
Hagersville Cemetery		
1808 - 19		
The Riverboat News	The Golden Horseshoe Antique	31
	Society, 1976	
Selkirk	Authors & Publishers: Selkirk	32
1792 - 1985	Public Library & North Erie Shore	
	Historical Society, 1985	
	2 copies	~ ~ ~
1849 Census	Pub: Niagara Peninsula Branch,	33
Canborough Township	OGS, 1986	
A Genealogical Reference History		0.4
A Old Man's Memories	Reprinted from the Dunnville	34
	Chronicle, 1986(?) W.L. Imlach, T.L.M. Tinton &	
	W.I. Imlach, T.L.M. Tipton & Rev. Father (Dean) Donovan	
Folk Art of Haldimand County	By: Rene Tunny	35
I OIR ALL OF HAIMINANU COUNTY	Haldimand County Museum	55
	Cayuga, 1985	
SS #2 Walpole	By: Shirley Dosser	36
	Bicentennial Reunion Committee	50
	Selkirk Area, 1984	
County Marriage Registers of	Pub: Generation Press, Agincourt	37
Ontario	On Reading Room Shelf	
1858 - 1869	0	
Volume 21		
Haldimand County		

Index to the 1871 Census of Ontario Haldimand – Norfolk	OGS, Toronto 1988 On Reading Room Shelf	38
	See H&G Norfolk #69	
Surrogate Court Index of Ontario 1859 - 1900	By: June Gibson Pub: Generation Press, Agincourt 1988 On Reading Room Shelf 2 copies	39
Microfilm Lists		40
All Information Unknown		
Nanticoke Through the Years	By: Shirley Dosser NHS, Simcoe, 1990 2 copies	41
Nanticoke	By: Cheryl MacDonald	42
Research Notes for the manuscripts for Nanticoke Through the Years		76
York, Grand River It's Early History & Directory 1834 – 1860	By: William John Quinsey	43
1004 1000		44
Grand Heritage	Ed: Cheryl MacDonald	45a
Haldimand Newspapers B-M-D 1856 – 1927		46
Haldimand Cemeteries Selkirk, Rainham, Steen, Walpole, Miscellaneous		47
		48
Canadian Industry in 1871		49
Caledonia Along the Grand River	By: Barbara Martindale	50
1828 Census Haldimand County – Grand River Rainham Township 1842 Census Sherbrook Township		51
Haldimand County Marriages "Copy of: Haldimand County Marriage & Burial Register, 1851 – 1865"		52
Gazetteer & Directory of the Counties of Haldimand & Brant	By: Irwin & Burnham Publishers 1867 Photocopied	53
The Riverboat News "Special Edition" "Pioneering in the Grand River Watershed"	By: Golden Horseshoe Antique Society Pub: Caledonia, Ontario, July 1969 2 copies	54

Newsletters: "Haldimand Past Times" Indexed to 1999	By: Haldimand County Branch OGS On reading room shelf	55
Dr. Marshall's History of Haldimand County	By: David Marshall Pub: North Shore Publishing	56
Wesleyan Methodist Baptismal Register Haldimand County 1843-1896	Transcribed by the Haldimand Co. Branch, Ontario Genealogical Society	57
1861 Census "Walpole Township"	By the Haldimand Co. Branch, Ontario Genealogical Society	58
Sights on Jarvis No. 1 Bombing and Gunnery School 1940-1945	By: Robert Schweyer Heronwood Enterprises 2003	59
		60
		61
		62
		63
		64
		65